20-0477

Resolution approving the purchase of Citrix software.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse is in need of a means for its users to connect remotely; and

WHEREAS, an addition to our current software will provide such means.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby appropriates the sum of \$19,969.64 from the City contingency fund for purchase of software.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and the Director of Information Technology are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary in connection with this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2020.

Jeri Lyhrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin